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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Result of Total Team Competition

Provice Total PointsPosition Team

JuniorResults for the team competition

928761 AWESTERN PROVINCE

860982 ABOLAND

851083 ASOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS

644174 AEASTERN PROVINCE

618925 BBOLAND

465286 BWESTERN PROVINCE

391787 BEASTERN PROVINCE

363678 BSOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS

347179 ABORDER

2812510 OBOLAND

2616211 CWESTERN PROVINCE

2086312 CEASTERN PROVINCE

1948813 AGRIQUALAND WEST

913314 CSOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS

444615 ASOUTHERN FREE STATE

106116 CBORDER
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Result of Total Team Competition

Provice Total PointsPosition Team

SeniorResults for the team competition

496181 AWESTERN PROVINCE

443572 ABOLAND

218163 ASOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS

106824 AEASTERN PROVINCE

59895 ASOUTHERN FREE STATE

45276 ABORDER

39947 BBOLAND

15688 BEASTERN PROVINCE
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Result of Total Team Competition

Provice Total PointsPosition Team

TEAM TOTALS
WESTERN PROVINCE 1424941 A

BOLAND 1304552 A

SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS 1069243 A

EASTERN PROVINCE 750994 A

BOLAND 658865 B

WESTERN PROVINCE 465286 B

EASTERN PROVINCE 407467 B

BORDER 392448 A

SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS 363679 B

BOLAND 2812510 O

WESTERN PROVINCE 2616211 C

EASTERN PROVINCE 2086312 C

GRIQUALAND WEST 1948813 A

SOUTHERN FREE STATE 1043514 A

SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICTS 913315 C

BORDER 106116 C
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

List of Medals

Boys under 8 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

011305 D Naude, Dieter BOLAND 1:16:78 1116  :20:13 1019 0 2135$ *

POSITION: 2

090638 R Gouws, Ruben S.W.D. 1:22:73 1086  :18:18 1039 0 2125$ *

POSITION: 3

011218 L Rautenbach, Liam BOLAND 1:17:75 1111  :21:72 1003 0 2114$ *

POSITION: 4

090065 M Tindell, Matthew S.W.D. 1:26:64 1067  :18:81 1032 0 2099$ *

Girls Under 8 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

011299 C Rontgen, Carine BOLAND 1:26:48 1093  :20:13 1019 0 2112$ *

POSITION: 2

130297 S Lashbrooke, Sophie W.P. 1:27:74 1086  :22:28 998 0 2084$ *

POSITION: 3

011367 L Le Roux, Lucy BOLAND 1:27:30 1088  :22:70 993 0 2081$ *

POSITION: 4

011366 A Kotze, Abigail BOLAND 1:34:23 1054  :21:29 1008 0 2062$ *

Boys under 9 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

011126 C Engelbrecht, Christi BOLAND 2:45:64 1217  :38:54 1216 0 2433$ *

POSITION: 2

020675 B Arnold, Benjamin BORDER 2:45:91 1215  :39:56 1200 0 2415$ *

POSITION: 3

011058 I Smith, Ian BOLAND 2:54:10 1174  :41:80 1163 0 2337$ *

POSITION: 4

130696 J Taylor, Joshua W.P. 2:52:29 1184  :42:61 1150 0 2334$ *

Girls under 9 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

011086 S Van der Merwe, Simone BOLAND 3:00:09 1215  :38:47 1233 0 2448$ *

POSITION: 2

011206 R Flack, Rebecca BOLAND 2:55:93 1235  :42:49 1169 0 2404$ *

POSITION: 3

130786 J van Blerk, Johané W.P. 2:53:21 1249  :44:22 1140 0 2389$ *

POSITION: 4

080847 M Jacobs, Marony E.P. 3:10:30 1163  :38:92 1225 0 2388$ *

Boys under 11 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

130393 D Kriel, Dawid W.P. 2:29:26 1204  :35:33 1171 0 2375$ *

POSITION: 2

130505 VD Engelbrecht, Van Dyk W.P. 2:39:45 1153  :32:30 1219 0 2372$ *

POSITION: 3

020606 J Kraemer, Jaden BORDER 2:40:20 1149  :34:19 1190 0 2339$ *

POSITION: 4

090485 L Potgieter, Luca S.W.D. 2:49:61 1102  :31:31 1235 0 2337$ *
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

List of Medals

Girls under 11 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

090682 T Greenwood, Tammy S.W.D. 2:49:34 1133  :32:82 1211 0 2344$ *

POSITION: 2

010712 H Prinsloo, Helen BOLAND 2:45:29 1154  :34:90 1177 0 2331$ *

POSITION: 3

090059 J Coetzee, Jada S.W.D. 2:52:60 1117  :35:10 1174 0 2291$ *

POSITION: 4

130140 R Nolan, Rebecca W.P. 2:47:68 1142  :38:39 1123 0 2265$ *

Men Masters SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2437 Prov: 2424

POSITION: 1

090136 J Windt, Johan S.W.D. 2:27:96 1195  :37:15 1190 45 2430*

POSITION: 2

020772 M Forbes, Michael BORDER 2:37:20 1149  :34:55 1232 0 2381

POSITION: 3

010096 C Van Vuuren, Coenie BOLAND 3:13:71 967  :38:98 1161 60 2188

POSITION: 4

130001 D Velthuysen, Deon W.P. 3:29:19 890  :33:13 1254 30 2174

Ladies Masters SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2606 Prov: 2581

POSITION: 1

130003 M Bass, Marille W.P. 3:43:79 1061  :46:88 1083 90 2234

POSITION: 2

090031 Lutch, Edie S.W.D. 4:33:16 815  :52:61 991 135 1941

Boys under 13 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2507 Prov: 2459

POSITION: 1

080031 W Smith, Wehan E.P. 3:38:93 1210 1:05:74 1203 0 2413

POSITION: 2

130859 B Kayser, Beurick W.P. 3:41:54 1197 1:08:81 1172 0 2369

POSITION: 3

130406 F Malherbe, Francois W.P. 3:54:19 1134 1:10:38 1157 0 2291

POSITION: 4

090490 L Leggatt, Luke S.W.D. 4:11:10 1049 1:07:13 1189 0 2238

Girls under 13 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2490 Prov: 2421

POSITION: 1

130726 I Marx, Iané W.P. 3:29:15 1109 1:05:74 1223 0 2332

POSITION: 2

010901 L Masson, Laela BOLAND 3:28:84 1111 1:06:09 1220 0 2331

POSITION: 3

130142 M Campbell, Marné W.P. 3:24:38 1133 1:10:81 1172 0 2305

POSITION: 4

020557 K Herman, Kiara BORDER 3:18:29 1164 1:18:81 1092 0 2256

Men Snr Veteran (50-59 ) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2525 Prov: 2407
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

List of Medals

POSITION: 1

130016 D Oehley, Derek W.P. 3:00:74 1201 1:18:75 1133 30 2364

POSITION: 2

130231 A Cillie, Andrew W.P. 3:25:68 1077 1:22:42 1096 60 2233

POSITION: 3

080431 F Smith, Freek E.P. 3:31:43 1048 1:20:97 1111 45 2204

POSITION: 4

130630 E van Wyk, Etienne W.P. 3:15:84 1126 1:38:77 933 75 2134

Ladies Snr Veteran (50-59) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2505 Prov: 2454

POSITION: 1

010094 I Beukman, Ilse BOLAND 3:49:99 1090 1:24:05 1160 30 2280

POSITION: 2

011398 S Marais, Suzanne BOLAND 3:30:40 1188 1:38:71 1013 15 2216

POSITION: 3

130017 B Hamilton-Russell, Bridgid W.P. 3:43:68 1122 1:57:61 824 90 2036

Boys under 15 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2502 Prov: 2339

POSITION: 1

090528 G Schlechter, Gustav S.W.D. 4:29:55 1202  :59:20 1228 0 2430*

POSITION: 2

080507 C Coombe-Davis, Cody E.P. 4:30:87 1196 1:02:92 1191 0 2387*

POSITION: 3

130970 D Moolman, Daniël W.P. 4:37:80 1161 1:01:41 1206 0 2367*

POSITION: 4

130082 R van Renen, Ruard W.P. 4:48:06 1110 1:03:05 1190 0 2300

Girls under 15 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2443 Prov: 2443

POSITION: 1

130076 A Scott, Aimee W.P. 3:07:95 1180 1:04:75 1203 0 2383

POSITION: 2

080187 K Scheffer, Karla E.P. 3:09:71 1171 1:03:99 1211 0 2382

POSITION: 3

080928 L De Bloe, Lara E.P. 3:06:33 1188 1:08:20 1168 0 2356

POSITION: 4

130103 C Noades, Christi W.P. 3:16:49 1138 1:05:58 1195 0 2333

Men Veteran (40-49) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2477 Prov: 2357

POSITION: 1

090133 C Van Wyk, Chris S.W.D. 3:03:92 1100 1:10:46 1116 105 2321

POSITION: 2

130583 R Bezuidenhout, Roger W.P. 3:03:48 1103 1:05:10 1169 45 2317

POSITION: 3

130545 C Hepburn, Colin W.P. 3:34:18 950 1:15:36 1067 135 2152

POSITION: 4

020710 D Herman, Demont BORDER 3:11:22 1064 1:15:35 1067 15 2146

Ladies Veteran (40-49) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2456 Prov: 2448

POSITION: 1

010535 L Wessels, Liezel BOLAND 3:18:54 1137 1:20:95 1111 120 2368
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

List of Medals

POSITION: 2

010389 M Malan, Mariaan BOLAND 3:35:44 1053 1:27:02 1050 135 2238

POSITION: 3

090651 T Livingston, Tanya S.W.D. 3:56:09 950 1:08:98 1231 45 2226

POSITION: 4

081140 S Horne, Sunelle E.P. 3:53:03 965 1:27:79 1043 30 2038

Men Senior (Open) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2525 Prov: 2474

POSITION: 1

010227 P Oosthuizen, Pietie BOLAND 6:19:62 1027 1:04:22 1168 0 2195

POSITION: 2

010748 J Wolmerans, Jacques BOLAND 6:30:46 973 1:05:65 1154 0 2127

POSITION: 3

130088 A Manchest, Avron W.P. 6:37:08 940 1:03:43 1176 0 2116

POSITION: 4

010010 J Briers-Louw, Jannie BOLAND 6:41:08 920 1:02:35 1187 0 2107

Ladies Senior (Open) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2525 Prov: 2396

POSITION: 1

080104 S Scholtz, Shannon E.P. 3:05:80 1196 1:11:61 1174 0 2370

POSITION: 2

010197 M Bruwer, Marikie BOLAND 3:07:29 1189 1:12:15 1169 0 2358

POSITION: 3

010386 H Malan, Heleen BOLAND 3:10:41 1173 1:19:61 1094 0 2267

POSITION: 4

130008 M Louwrens, Marna W.P. 3:42:25 1014 1:05:92 1231 0 2245

Men Jnr Veteran (27-39) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

090071 J Pretorius, Juan S.W.D. 2:52:65 1122 1:07:69 1114 56 2292$ *

POSITION: 2

010219 E Burger, Edrich BOLAND 2:52:31 1123 1:06:74 1123 0 2246$ *

POSITION: 3

090539 W Lutsch, Walter S.W.D. 2:53:04 1120 1:17:01 1020 96 2236$ *

POSITION: 4

010059 J Rheeders, Johan BOLAND 2:56:03 1105 1:11:79 1073 56 2234$ *

Ladies Jnr Veteran (27-39) SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 0 Prov: 0

POSITION: 1

130582 E Loock-Bezuidenhout, Esrie W.P. 3:22:94 1105 1:19:65 1104 56 2265$ *

POSITION: 2

130851 C Andrag, Charlotte W.P. 3:45:02 995 1:20:30 1097 88 2180$ *

POSITION: 3

130310 H van Zuydam, Helene W.P. 3:57:85 931 1:17:23 1128 96 2155$ *

POSITION: 4

130118 C Greyling, Cindy W.P. 3:58:13 930 1:17:35 1127 96 2153$ *

Girls under 17 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2472 Prov: 2454

POSITION: 1

130038 K Vroon, Kelly W.P. 3:13:69 1152 1:01:93 1231 0 2383
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

List of Medals

POSITION: 2

080198 L Venter, Lisa E.P. 3:12:63 1157 1:09:70 1153 0 2310

POSITION: 3

090540 L Schlechter, Lara S.W.D. 3:17:84 1131 1:08:83 1162 0 2293

POSITION: 4

010078 K Naude, Klara BOLAND 3:17:16 1134 1:11:26 1138 0 2272

Boys under 17 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2515 Prov: 2436

POSITION: 1

130044 R Ochse, Retief W.P. 5:54:01 1185 1:05:30 1157 0 2342

POSITION: 2

130190 A Taylor, Adrian W.P. 6:11:69 1097  :57:98 1231 0 2328

POSITION: 3

010047 W Viljoen, Willem-Pierre BOLAND 6:14:56 1082  :57:46 1236 0 2318

POSITION: 4

090337 A Kleynhans, Andre S.W.D. 6:37:68 967  :59:23 1218 0 2185

Girls under 19 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2485 Prov: 2408

POSITION: 1

090012 Y Du Plessis, Yvonne S.W.D. 3:20:20 1124 1:05:02 1210 0 2334

POSITION: 2

090304 B Le Grange, Bianca S.W.D. 3:07:95 1185 1:15:22 1108 0 2293

POSITION: 3

080742 C Petzer, Chane E.P. 3:23:31 1108 1:21:04 1050 0 2158

POSITION: 4

130087 A Manchest, Amber W.P. 3:52:85 961 1:08:26 1178 0 2139

Boys under 19 SARecord =  ($) ProvinceRecord (*)

Number Initials Name Province Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA: 2512 Prov: 2450

POSITION: 1

090698 R Pratt, Russel S.W.D. 6:08:19 1109 1:16:33 1057 0 2166

POSITION: 2

130302 T Matebele, Tshepang W.P. 6:44:51 928 1:05:85 1162 0 2090

POSITION: 3

130015 J van Schalkwyk, Jacques W.P. 6:46:47 918 1:08:08 1140 0 2058

POSITION: 4

011336 L Burger, Louis BOLAND 6:54:11 880 1:05:94 1161 0 2041
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 8 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 0 Prov. Rec.: 0

Pos

011305 D Naude, Dieter BOLAND - A 1:16:78 1116  :20:13 1019 0 2135$ *1

090638 R Gouws, Ruben S.W.D. - A 1:22:73 1086  :18:18 1039 0 2125$ *2

011218 L Rautenbach, Liam BOLAND - A 1:17:75 1111  :21:72 1003 0 2114$ *3

090065 M Tindell, Matthew S.W.D. - A 1:26:64 1067  :18:81 1032 0 2099$ *4

090018 C Marx, Christiaan S.W.D. - B 1:22:80 1086  :21:53 1005 0 2091$ *5

130448 F Boonzaaier, Franco W.P. - A 1:27:55 1062  :19:44 1026 0 2088$ *6

011148 T Van der Merwe, Thomas BOLAND - A 1:26:85 1066  :20:09 1020 0 2086$ *7

090062 D Van Zyl, Daniel S.W.D. - A 1:18:91 1105  :24:05 980 0 2085$ *8

010878 R De Wet, Renso BOLAND - B 1:26:13 1069  :21:15 1009 0 2078$ *9

081112 J Capes, Jean E.P. - A 1:29:03 1055  :20:03 1020 0 2075$ *10

011309 A Kotze, Arden BOLAND - A 1:23:87 1081  :24:01 980 0 2061$ *11

011290 H Sabbagha, Handre BOLAND - A 1:24:69 1077  :24:48 976 0 2053$ *12

020704 R Peirson, Reece BORDER - A 1:32:43 1038  :20:50 1015 0 2053$ *13

130307 W van Zuydam, Wilhelm W.P. - B 1:28:96 1055  :22:34 997 0 2052$ *14

081100 PD Jacobs, Daniel E.P. - A 1:31:40 1043  :21:19 1009 0 2052$ *15

130976 P Coetzee, Pierre W.P. - A 1:30:24 1049  :21:98 1001 0 2050$ *16

130418 C Lakay, Callan W.P. - A 1:25:69 1072  :24:56 975 0 2047$ *17

020703 A de Lange, Adam BORDER - A 1:29:38 1053  :24:00 980 0 2033$ *18

030112 R Immelman, Robbert GRIQUAS - A 1:26:81 1066  :25:42 966 0 2032$ *19

011384 J Joubert, Jade BOLAND - B 1:29:90 1050  :25:52 965 0 2015$ *20

011343 R Viviers, Ryan BOLAND - B 1:28:68 1057  :28:02 940 0 1997$ *21

011371 J Mundell, Juan BOLAND - B 1:34:37 1028  :26:17 959 0 1987$ *22

081128 N Appels, Nathan E.P. - A 1:27:24 1064  :30:18 919 0 1983$ *23

130381 M Watson, Michael W.P. - B 1:39:03 1005  :24:56 975 0 1980$ *24

090014 M Nel, Max S.W.D. - B 1:32:13 1039  :28:73 933 0 1972$ *25

130306 H Liebenberg, Heini W.P. - B 1:35:57 1022  :27:04 950 0 1972$ *26

130180 c Williams, Ché W.P. - B 1:50:94 946  :29:14 929 0 1875$ *27

011413 R Russouw, Ruan BOLAND - B 1:39:56 1002  :43:03 790 0 1792$ *28

130850 L Andrag, Louis W.P. - C 1:48:04 960  :41:22 808 0 1768$ *29

011454 L Rademeyer, Luca BOLAND - O 1:54:18 930  :48:28 738 0 1668$ *30
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Girls Under 8 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 0 Prov. Rec.: 0

Pos

011299 C Rontgen, Carine BOLAND - A 1:26:48 1093  :20:13 1019 0 2112$ *1

130297 S Lashbrooke, Sophie W.P. - A 1:27:74 1086  :22:28 998 0 2084$ *2

011367 L Le Roux, Lucy BOLAND - A 1:27:30 1088  :22:70 993 0 2081$ *3

011366 A Kotze, Abigail BOLAND - B 1:34:23 1054  :21:29 1008 0 2062$ *4

011295 A Mouton, Annika BOLAND - A 1:23:91 1105  :26:50 955 0 2060$ *5

011439 M Duvenhage, Marike BOLAND - O 1:25:59 1097  :26:54 955 0 2052$ *6

011316 A Slabbert, Anmi BOLAND - A 1:35:43 1048  :22:04 1000 0 2048$ *7

090647 S Van Wyk, Sumay S.W.D. - A 1:28:31 1083  :26:97 951 0 2034$ *8

081139 E Vermaak, Elme E.P. - A 1:35:22 1049  :26:13 959 0 2008$ *9

081138 J Steenkamp, Jodia E.P. - A 1:39:94 1025  :24:91 971 0 1996$ *10

011370 D Meintjes, Dane BOLAND - B 1:35:07 1050  :27:48 946 0 1996$ *11

081160 A Minnaar, Ane E.P. - A 1:34:62 1052  :28:24 938 0 1990$ *12

130605 N Slabbert, Nicola W.P. - A 1:37:23 1039  :27:48 946 0 1985$ *13

011330 K Rossouw, Kayla BOLAND - B 1:47:22 989  :22:76 993 0 1982$ *14

011428 A Van der Vyfer, Alizma BOLAND - O 1:30:96 1070  :31:38 907 0 1977$ *15

011334 M Van Coller, Minke BOLAND - B 1:35:52 1047  :31:29 908 0 1955$ *16

011282 C Basson, Carli BOLAND - B 1:35:82 1046  :31:41 906 0 1952$ *17

090024 A Duvenhage, Adri S.W.D. - A 1:44:54 1002  :28:32 937 0 1939$ *18

090027 A Grabe, Anna S.W.D. - A 1:39:12 1029  :31:31 907 0 1936$ *19

130597 Z Petersen, Zia W.P. - A 2:02:07 915  :21:78 1003 0 1918$ *20

011312 I Heyns, Issabelle BOLAND - O 1:42:24 1014  :32:23 898 0 1912$ *21

011456 B Uys, Beate BOLAND - O 1:28:01 1085  :42:34 797 0 1882$ *22
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 9 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 0 Prov. Rec.: 0

Pos

011126 C Engelbrecht, Christi BOLAND - A 2:45:64 1217  :38:54 1216 0 2433$ *1

020675 B Arnold, Benjamin BORDER - A 2:45:91 1215  :39:56 1200 0 2415$ *2

011058 I Smith, Ian BOLAND - A 2:54:10 1174  :41:80 1163 0 2337$ *3

130696 J Taylor, Joshua W.P. - A 2:52:29 1184  :42:61 1150 0 2334$ *4

130380 C Koekemoer, Callum W.P. - A 3:06:64 1112  :39:34 1203 0 2315$ *5

011000 W Nel, Wickus BOLAND - A 2:58:17 1154  :42:33 1155 0 2309$ *6

011091 JP Hattingh, Jan-Paul BOLAND - A 2:52:62 1182  :44:59 1120 0 2302$ *7

020686 A Brown, Adam BORDER - A 3:01:21 1139  :43:31 1139 0 2278$ *8

130391 H de Kock, Hannes W.P. - A 2:53:82 1176  :46:86 1083 0 2259$ *9

130379 Z Kritzinger, Zian W.P. - B 3:00:93 1140  :45:47 1105 0 2245$ *10

020628 L Zonke, Liyema BORDER - A 3:00:29 1144  :46:04 1096 0 2240$ *11

011245 C Van den Heever, Christiaan BOLAND - B 3:06:86 1111  :44:07 1128 0 2239$ *12

130817 R Myburgh, Ruan W.P. - A 3:18:68 1052  :42:08 1160 0 2212$ *13

090016 Z Nel, Zac S.W.D. - A 3:16:24 1064  :43:07 1144 0 2208$ *14

130422 J Karsten, Jody W.P. - A 3:19:54 1047  :44:13 1126 0 2173$ *15

130457 T Bierman, Tiaan W.P. - B 3:03:38 1128  :49:86 1035 0 2163$ *16

011355 R De Wet, Rial BOLAND - A 3:01:49 1138  :51:37 1011 0 2149$ *17

081097 H Van der Merwe, Hannes E.P. - B 2:57:61 1157  :53:97 970 0 2127$ *18

011393 M Matthee, Rossouw BOLAND - B 2:57:86 1156  :55:10 951 0 2107$ *19

130724 M Coetzee, Manie W.P. - B 3:27:99 1005  :47:65 1070 0 2075$ *20

130219 MJ Smit, Morgan-Jack W.P. - B 3:53:67 877  :39:62 1198 0 2075$ *21

010945 B Russouw, Bjorn BOLAND - B 3:15:89 1066  :54:38 964 0 2030$ *22

011228 R Louw, Riaan BOLAND - B 3:16:46 1063  :54:96 954 0 2017$ *23

011394 E Rossouw, Evan BOLAND - O 3:11:98 1085 1:02:78 829 0 1914$ *24

130121 S Pluke, Seth W.P. - B 4:05:02 820  :49:23 1044 0 1864$ *25

090029 J Grabe, Johan S.W.D. - A 3:39:11 950 1:10:93 698 0 1648$ *26
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011086 S Van der Merwe, Simone BOLAND - A 3:00:09 1215  :38:47 1233 0 2448$ *1

011206 R Flack, Rebecca BOLAND - A 2:55:93 1235  :42:49 1169 0 2404$ *2

130786 J van Blerk, Johané W.P. - A 2:53:21 1249  :44:22 1140 0 2389$ *3

080847 M Jacobs, Marony E.P. - A 3:10:30 1163  :38:92 1225 0 2388$ *4

011280 A Schmidt, Amy BOLAND - A 3:09:19 1169  :39:42 1217 0 2386$ *5

070814 E Nel, Eula SOUTHERN FS - A 3:03:89 1196  :42:90 1161 0 2357$ *6

011122 M Van der Vyfer, Mia-Lize BOLAND - B 3:04:97 1190  :43:19 1158 0 2348$ *7

090650 E Van Wyk, Elizma S.W.D. - A 2:58:51 1222  :48:59 1072 0 2294$ *8

130293 A Lashbrooke, Amy W.P. - A 3:07:54 1177  :46:50 1104 0 2281$ *9

011294 A Swanepoel, Anya BOLAND - B 3:04:92 1190  :48:08 1080 0 2270$ *10

081131 K Myburgh, Karla E.P. - B 3:21:21 1109  :43:60 1150 0 2259$ *11

011107 P Viljoen, Philippa BOLAND - A 3:25:08 1090  :42:92 1161 0 2251$ *12

130940 A Laning, Ané W.P. - A 3:10:52 1162  :49:48 1057 0 2219$ *13

011108 D Viljoen, Daniela BOLAND - A 3:22:64 1102  :46:38 1107 0 2209$ *14

090652 K Griffioen, Kari S.W.D. - A 3:17:51 1127  :51:75 1020 0 2147$ *15

011123 K Human, Kehara BOLAND - B 3:16:42 1133  :55:04 968 0 2101$ *16

081001 M Delport, Milla E.P. - B 3:47:07 980  :46:65 1102 0 2082$ *17

080836 A De Beer, Anri E.P. - B 4:07:22 879  :41:82 1179 0 2058$ *18

011065 I Blom, Ilze BOLAND - B 3:14:01 1145 1:00:38 884 0 2029$ *19

130453 C de Kock, Caitlin W.P. - A 3:30:37 1063  :56:39 948 0 2011$ *20

020677 G Gibbons, Grace BORDER - A 3:43:24 999  :53:74 989 0 1988$ *21

020683 R Ellis, Rebecca BORDER - A 3:43:59 998  :53:86 988 0 1986$ *22

090653 M Van Rensburg, Melanie S.W.D. - A 3:16:65 1132 1:11:60 703 0 1835$ *23

011318 Z Kaufman, Zara BOLAND - B 3:39:26 1019 1:05:77 797 0 1816$ *24

130146 N Arendse, Nichola W.P. - A 4:25:97 786  :53:59 992 0 1778$ *25

011453 A Visser, Anina BOLAND - O 4:15:52 838 1:06:73 781 0 1619$ *26
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130393 D Kriel, Dawid W.P. - A 2:29:26 1204  :35:33 1171 0 2375$ *1

130505 VD Engelbrecht, Van Dyk W.P. - A 2:39:45 1153  :32:30 1219 0 2372$ *2

020606 J Kraemer, Jaden BORDER - A 2:40:20 1149  :34:19 1190 0 2339$ *3

090485 L Potgieter, Luca S.W.D. - A 2:49:61 1102  :31:31 1235 0 2337$ *4

010963 K Kotze, Kailen BOLAND - A 2:43:25 1134  :34:25 1188 0 2322$ *5

010922 C Hattingh, Christiaan BOLAND - A 2:46:82 1116  :38:96 1113 0 2229$ *6

011227 J Van Zyl, Jaco BOLAND - A 2:48:64 1107  :38:43 1121 0 2228$ *7

130812 H Andrag, Heinrich W.P. - A 2:58:37 1058  :35:60 1166 0 2224$ *8

130581 J Messina, Josh W.P. - B 2:36:25 1169  :43:76 1036 0 2205$ *9

130127 L Krige, Luan W.P. - A 2:51:20 1094  :39:19 1110 0 2204$ *10

010745 E Mouton, Erasmus BOLAND - B 2:55:93 1070  :37:67 1134 0 2204$ *11

011391 J Wessels, Jurie BOLAND - A 2:53:17 1084  :38:91 1113 0 2197$ *12

011288 L Du Toit, Le Roux BOLAND - B 2:49:01 1105  :40:85 1083 0 2188$ *13

011038 R Mundell, Ruben BOLAND - A 2:55:67 1072  :38:87 1115 0 2187$ *14

081022 J Hattingh, Jeandre E.P. - B 2:56:30 1068  :38:94 1113 0 2181$ *15

020634 L Prime, Liam BORDER - A 2:45:85 1121  :42:99 1049 0 2170$ *16

130725 H Coetzee, Hugo W.P. - B 2:55:17 1074  :40:74 1084 0 2158$ *17

020691 A Ndzundzu, Avuzwa BORDER - A 2:58:48 1058  :40:35 1091 0 2149$ *18

080829 T Mathura, Trishul E.P. - B 3:06:47 1018  :38:00 1128 0 2146$ *19

080626 DS Richter, Daniel Shaun E.P. - A 2:54:44 1078  :41:82 1067 0 2145$ *20

011314 A Van Zyl, Andre BOLAND - O 2:54:33 1078  :42:01 1064 0 2142$ *21

011113 B Williams, Bradley BOLAND - O 3:00:54 1047  :40:47 1089 0 2136$ *22

090639 M Seabrok, Mathew S.W.D. - A 3:05:15 1024  :39:49 1105 0 2129$ *23

090635 PJ De Bruyn, Flippie S.W.D. - A 3:03:24 1034  :40:13 1094 0 2128$ *24

011359 S Buys, Stian BOLAND - B 3:02:29 1039  :40:61 1086 0 2125$ *25

010998 J Britz, Janco BOLAND - O 3:00:27 1049  :41:58 1072 0 2121$ *26

011273 T Kearns, Tiaan BOLAND - B 3:01:95 1040  :41:28 1076 0 2116$ *27

090063 B Tindall, Billy S.W.D. - A 3:21:16 945  :35:89 1163 0 2108$ *28

081115 X Myburgh, Xander E.P. - B 3:05:24 1024  :40:90 1081 0 2105$ *29

011090 D Venter, Daniel BOLAND - O 2:58:12 1059  :43:41 1041 0 2100$ *30

010875 K Rossouw, Kristian BOLAND - B 2:51:91 1090  :46:57 992 0 2082$ *31

081015 S Rademeyer, Steffan E.P. - B 3:07:13 1014  :41:86 1067 0 2081$ *32

010976 R Hofmeyr, Reitz BOLAND - O 2:48:13 1109  :47:95 970 0 2079$ *33

020687 B Brown, Blake BORDER - A 3:17:38 964  :39:55 1104 0 2068$ *34

130797 E Bouwer, Evert W.P. - C 2:58:27 1059  :46:86 988 0 2047$ *35

130378 J Brink, James W.P. - C 3:04:53 1027  :44:90 1017 0 2044$ *36

130308 C van Zuydam, Christian W.P. - B 3:14:13 980  :42:13 1062 0 2042$ *37

090475 I Maré, Ivan S.W.D. - B 3:11:34 994  :43:05 1048 0 2042$ *38

090047 L Meyer, Ludwig S.W.D. - A 3:02:91 1035  :46:16 999 0 2034$ *39

130407 N Malherbe, Nicholas W.P. - C 2:49:24 1104  :51:05 920 0 2024$ *40

130975 S Coetzee, Schalk W.P. - B 2:55:48 1073  :50:24 933 0 2006$ *41

020607 AO Mbali, Azi-Okuhle BORDER - A 3:12:76 987  :45:53 1008 0 1995$ *42

130368 A Liebenberg, André W.P. - B 3:19:57 953  :44:44 1025 0 1978$ *43
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030050 GW Smith, George-Wilson GRIQUAS - A 3:07:37 1013  :49:79 941 0 1954$ *44

080821 A Van Onselen, Arno E.P. - B 3:04:78 1026  :51:18 919 0 1945$ *45

090563 Z Windt, Zian S.W.D. - B 3:09:86 1001  :51:01 920 0 1921$ *46
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090682 T Greenwood, Tammy S.W.D. - A 2:49:34 1133  :32:82 1211 0 2344$ *1

010712 H Prinsloo, Helen BOLAND - A 2:45:29 1154  :34:90 1177 0 2331$ *2

090059 J Coetzee, Jada S.W.D. - A 2:52:60 1117  :35:10 1174 0 2291$ *3

130140 R Nolan, Rebecca W.P. - A 2:47:68 1142  :38:39 1123 0 2265$ *4

090053 D De Jongh, Dominique S.W.D. - A 2:59:18 1084  :36:03 1160 0 2244$ *5

130913 S Micklethwaite, Skye W.P. - A 3:03:05 1065  :37:12 1142 0 2207$ *6

090648 L Gouws, Lame S.W.D. - A 3:01:02 1075  :40:08 1096 0 2171$ *7

020680 R Webb, Rachel BORDER - A 3:15:77 1001  :35:61 1166 0 2167$ *8

020658 J Arnold, Josi BORDER - A 3:11:14 1024  :37:19 1142 0 2166$ *9

130376 S Reddering, Saskia W.P. - B 2:58:23 1089  :41:54 1072 0 2161$ *10

011344 J Hugo, Junika BOLAND - A 3:01:88 1071  :41:06 1080 0 2151$ *11

090383 J Du Plessis, Jeanie S.W.D. - A 3:06:85 1046  :40:33 1091 0 2137$ *12

020657 A Herman, Amber BORDER - A 3:11:67 1022  :39:23 1108 0 2130$ *13

080766 Z Coetzer, Zanike E.P. - A 3:14:02 1010  :39:05 1112 0 2122$ *14

090055 J Botha, Jane S.W.D. - B 3:12:44 1018  :40:18 1094 0 2112$ *15

090714 N Griffioen, Ninke S.W.D. - B 3:00:34 1078  :44:12 1030 0 2108$ *16

011297 U Novello, Utah BOLAND - A 3:09:64 1032  :41:41 1073 0 2105$ *17

130854 C Andrag, Christel W.P. - B 3:11:76 1021  :41:07 1080 0 2101$ *18

090537 E Lutsch, Emma S.W.D. - B 2:57:21 1094  :45:88 1003 0 2097$ *19

130176 SL Johnson, Sasha-Lee W.P. - B 3:15:80 1001  :40:41 1089 0 2090$ *20

070822 L Wasserman, Lana SOUTHERN FS - A 3:09:42 1033  :42:59 1056 0 2089$ *21

130244 M Bruwer, Mariaan W.P. - A 3:07:52 1042  :43:33 1043 0 2085$ *22

081132 A de Ridder, Anya E.P. - B 3:14:62 1007  :42:63 1054 0 2061$ *23

011144 N Slabber, Nina BOLAND - B 3:21:79 972  :40:74 1084 0 2056$ *24

011145 C Basson, Chrizandi BOLAND - A 3:08:63 1037  :44:92 1017 0 2054$ *25

090681 C Spangenberg, Cherise S.W.D. - B 3:12:55 1017  :43:87 1035 0 2052$ *26

011374 E Duvenage, Elena BOLAND - B 3:08:32 1038  :45:74 1004 0 2042$ *27

010983 M Reid, Makayla BOLAND - A 3:15:47 1003  :44:76 1020 0 2023$ *28

090597 S Bellew, Samantha S.W.D. - B 3:22:33 969  :44:91 1017 0 1986$ *29

130604 L Slabbert, Lizaan W.P. - C 3:09:26 1034  :50:62 927 0 1961$ *30

090023 M Duvenhage, Marelie S.W.D. - C 3:27:33 944  :47:36 980 0 1924$ *31

020653 S Herman, Slayde BORDER - A 3:50:29 829  :40:18 1094 0 1923$ *32

081141 K Horne, Kaitlynne E.P. - B 3:52:17 820  :40:11 1094 0 1914$ *33

130667 H van Niekerk, Hilde W.P. - A 3:03:68 1062  :56:08 840 0 1902$ *34

010982 N Oosthuizen, Nina BOLAND - B 3:39:74 882  :46:37 996 0 1878$ *35

130941 K Laning, Kayla W.P. - B 3:15:45 1003  :56:70 829 0 1832$ *36

081096 J van der Merwe, Jani E.P. - C 3:43:86 861  :48:89 956 0 1817$ *37

090599 A Du Plessis, Anneme S.W.D. - C 3:45:69 852  :50:99 922 0 1774$ *38

011313 M Naude, Mariska BOLAND - O 3:42:43 868  :56:59 832 0 1700$ *39

130377 A Reddering, Amelia W.P. - C 3:29:12 935 1:03:59 720 0 1655$ *40

081114 J De Jager, Jade E.P. - C 3:53:82 811 1:00:77 765 0 1576$ *41
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SA Rec.: 2437 Prov. Rec.: 2424
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090136 J Windt, Johan S.W.D. - A 2:27:96 1195  :37:15 1190 45 2430*1

020772 M Forbes, Michael BORDER - A 2:37:20 1149  :34:55 1232 0 23812

010096 C Van Vuuren, Coenie BOLAND - A 3:13:71 967  :38:98 1161 60 21883

130001 D Velthuysen, Deon W.P. - A 3:29:19 890  :33:13 1254 30 21744

010541 E Parker, Eric BOLAND - A 2:59:78 1036  :40:85 1131 0 21675

130684 J Ferreira, Jan W.P. - A 3:31:33 879  :38:67 1166 0 20456

070092 A Markgraaff, Archie SOUTHERN FS - A 4:41:68 527  :37:87 1179 180 18867
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SA Rec.: 2606 Prov. Rec.: 2581
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130003 M Bass, Marille W.P. - A 3:43:79 1061  :46:88 1083 90 22341

090031 Lutch, Edie S.W.D. - A 4:33:16 815  :52:61 991 135 19412
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080031 W Smith, Wehan E.P. - A 3:38:93 1210 1:05:74 1203 0 24131

130859 B Kayser, Beurick W.P. - A 3:41:54 1197 1:08:81 1172 0 23692

130406 F Malherbe, Francois W.P. - A 3:54:19 1134 1:10:38 1157 0 22913

090490 L Leggatt, Luke S.W.D. - A 4:11:10 1049 1:07:13 1189 0 22384

010438 F Retief, Francois BOLAND - A 4:04:11 1084 1:10:73 1153 0 22375

130213 A Marais, Aiden W.P. - A 3:54:69 1132 1:18:44 1076 0 22086

080631 CJ Appels, Christian E.P. - A 4:12:59 1042 1:10:85 1152 0 21947

010911 C Priem, Christiaan BOLAND - A 4:13:32 1038 1:10:79 1153 0 21918

090649 M Van Coller, Matthew S.W.D. - A 4:06:86 1071 1:14:54 1115 0 21869

020671 N Gallacher, Nathan BORDER - A 3:58:85 1111 1:19:37 1067 0 217810

130154 Z van Zyl, Zander W.P. - A 4:22:00 995 1:09:90 1161 0 215611

130676 R Lategan, Ruan W.P. - A 4:23:75 987 1:10:87 1152 0 213912

010937 L Muller, Lian BOLAND - A 4:12:54 1042 1:17:37 1087 0 212913

010900 D French, Declan BOLAND - A 4:14:59 1032 1:17:36 1087 0 211914

010897 A Strydom, Adrian BOLAND - B 4:11:57 1047 1:18:95 1071 0 211815

130214 N Marais, Nicholas W.P. - B 4:02:97 1090 1:23:30 1027 0 211716

090553 C Hattingh, Christian S.W.D. - A 4:23:96 986 1:14:27 1118 0 210417

130506 T Engelbrecht, Tertius W.P. - B 4:34:54 933 1:10:16 1159 0 209218

011165 L Buys, Liam BOLAND - B 4:14:94 1030 1:22:48 1036 0 206619

090725 S Schoeman, Stefan S.W.D. - A 4:22:75 992 1:19:42 1066 0 205820

130919 P Botha, Pierre W.P. - B 4:47:84 866 1:07:59 1185 0 205121

010882 J Fourie, Janco BOLAND - B 4:15:45 1028 1:24:79 1013 0 204122

011141 K Gouws, Kellan BOLAND - A 4:00:41 1103 1:34:71 913 0 201623

080768 W Van der Westhuizen, Wietske E.P. - A 4:48:84 861 1:11:56 1145 0 200624

011114 C Prins, Caleb BOLAND - B 4:37:59 918 1:18:12 1079 0 199725

011111 S Rossouw, Stephanus BOLAND - B 4:36:92 921 1:21:02 1050 0 197126

130528 S Booysen, Samuel W.P. - C 4:32:61 942 1:23:41 1026 0 196827

010750 S Van Niekerk, Simon BOLAND - O 4:33:31 939 1:23:82 1022 0 196128

090068 H Jubelius, Hanre S.W.D. - B 4:20:48 1003 1:31:80 942 0 194529

010966 F Hofmeyr, Francois BOLAND - O 4:30:03 955 1:27:51 985 0 194030

081155 LC Louw, Leonard Corneli E.P. - B 4:20:23 1004 1:38:11 879 0 188331

080813 J Antoniou, Jhon-Niclas E.P. - B 4:28:13 965 1:35:87 902 0 186732

130912 T Micklethwaite, Tyler W.P. - C 4:53:85 836 1:23:51 1025 0 186133

010500 J Tamboer, John-Ree BOLAND - O 4:22:54 993 1:41:34 847 0 184034

030105 EM Coetzee, Erik GRIQUAS - A 5:01:07 800 1:22:77 1033 0 183335

080288 K Lombard, Keehan E.P. - C 5:03:15 790 1:21:96 1041 0 183136

130303 HJ van Zuydam, HJ W.P. - C 4:43:69 887 1:37:64 884 0 177137

030095 J du Plessis, Jano GRIQUAS - A 4:49:29 859 1:36:12 899 0 175838

130934 J Krige, Joshua W.P. - B 5:16:13 725 1:23:44 1026 0 175139

090565 T Visser, Tiaan S.W.D. - B 4:57:73 817 1:38:41 876 0 169340

090591 H Van Huyssteen, Henri S.W.D. - B  :  : 0 0 1:17:24 1088 0 108841

090037 D Saayman, Donovan S.W.D. - A 4:06:59 1072  :  : 0 0 0 107242

020609 AM Mbali, Athi Mbasa BORDER - C 6:23:66 387 1:58:69 674 0 106143
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130726 I Marx, Iané W.P. - A 3:29:15 1109 1:05:74 1223 0 23321

010901 L Masson, Laela BOLAND - A 3:28:84 1111 1:06:09 1220 0 23312

130142 M Campbell, Marné W.P. - A 3:24:38 1133 1:10:81 1172 0 23053

020557 K Herman, Kiara BORDER - A 3:18:29 1164 1:18:81 1092 0 22564

130374 T Brink, Tinke W.P. - A 3:36:65 1072 1:12:68 1154 0 22265

010446 JM Terblanche, Jean-Mari BOLAND - A 3:28:32 1113 1:17:80 1102 0 22156

090244 H Murray, Hannah S.W.D. - A 3:46:69 1022 1:10:10 1179 0 22017

010248 A Ferreira, Aninka BOLAND - A 3:31:19 1099 1:17:92 1101 0 22008

010267 A Joubert, Anneli BOLAND - B 3:48:47 1013 1:11:76 1163 0 21769

020768 A Swart, Amy BORDER - A 3:53:18 990 1:10:16 1179 0 216910

081147 T Sacke, Tara E.P. - A 3:33:88 1086 1:20:70 1073 0 215911

030075 M Huggeut, Mia GRIQUAS - A 3:26:87 1121 1:26:99 1011 0 213212

011445 M Pauw, Mia BOLAND - B 3:53:94 986 1:13:68 1144 0 213013

081118 K Schmelzer, Kayla E.P. - A 4:00:30 954 1:10:83 1172 0 212614

011285 H Crous, Hanah BOLAND - A 3:34:16 1084 1:24:56 1035 0 211915

090716 J Bebbington, Jossie S.W.D. - A 3:31:82 1096 1:30:68 974 0 207016

080555 M Baxter, Meghan E.P. - A 3:44:86 1031 1:24:36 1037 0 206817

090582 M Human, Michelle S.W.D. - A 3:53:51 988 1:23:13 1049 0 203718

090715 N Bebbington, Nina S.W.D. - A 3:44:18 1034 1:27:80 1002 0 203619

010906 K Schmidt, Klaudia BOLAND - A 3:45:21 1029 1:27:47 1006 0 203520

090522 A Müller, Adri S.W.D. - A 4:08:29 914 1:20:83 1072 0 198621

080234 M Crewe-Brown, Marlien E.P. - A 4:18:25 864 1:20:17 1079 0 194322

030111 W Kuhn, Wilme GRIQUAS - A 3:48:73 1011 1:35:03 930 0 194123

090052 A Olivier, Abbigail S.W.D. - B 4:17:30 869 1:22:91 1051 0 192024

130649 E Combrink, Elmarie W.P. - A 4:01:71 947 1:32:67 954 0 190125

090562 M Windt, Madelein S.W.D. - B 3:57:11 970 1:41:62 864 0 183426

090386 J Potgieter, Jancke S.W.D. - B 4:08:81 911 1:37:25 908 0 181927

010793 N Engelbrecht, Nina BOLAND - B 4:13:68 887 1:37:91 901 0 178828

080510 A Scheffer, Anke E.P. - C 4:05:80 926 1:42:89 852 0 177829
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Men Snr Veteran (50-59 ) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2525 Prov. Rec.: 2407

Pos

130016 D Oehley, Derek W.P. - A 3:00:74 1201 1:18:75 1133 30 23641

130231 A Cillie, Andrew W.P. - A 3:25:68 1077 1:22:42 1096 60 22332

080431 F Smith, Freek E.P. - A 3:31:43 1048 1:20:97 1111 45 22043

130630 E van Wyk, Etienne W.P. - A 3:15:84 1126 1:38:77 933 75 21344

081101 P Jacobs, Pierre E.P. - A 3:58:10 915 1:12:24 1198 0 21135

010521 D Malan, Dirk BOLAND - A 4:12:96 841 1:39:61 924 15 17806

011283 I Flack, Ian BOLAND - A 4:01:84 896 2:35:28 368 105 13697
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Ladies Snr Veteran (50-59) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2505 Prov. Rec.: 2454

Pos

010094 I Beukman, Ilse BOLAND - A 3:49:99 1090 1:24:05 1160 30 22801

011398 S Marais, Suzanne BOLAND - A 3:30:40 1188 1:38:71 1013 15 22162

130017 B Hamilton-Russell, Bridgid W.P. - A 3:43:68 1122 1:57:61 824 90 20363
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 15 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2502 Prov. Rec.: 2339

Pos

090528 G Schlechter, Gustav S.W.D. - A 4:29:55 1202  :59:20 1228 0 2430*1

080507 C Coombe-Davis, Cody E.P. - A 4:30:87 1196 1:02:92 1191 0 2387*2

130970 D Moolman, Daniël W.P. - A 4:37:80 1161 1:01:41 1206 0 2367*3

130082 R van Renen, Ruard W.P. - A 4:48:06 1110 1:03:05 1190 0 23004

130075 J Scott, Joshua W.P. - A 4:52:91 1085 1:02:58 1195 0 22805

011348 I Steyn, Ian BOLAND - A 4:54:05 1080 1:07:48 1146 0 22266

010066 A Mouton, Aldert BOLAND - A 4:56:54 1067 1:11:87 1102 0 21697

080417 R Honiball, Robert E.P. - A 4:51:95 1090 1:14:40 1076 0 21668

010812 J Drotschie, Juan BOLAND - A 4:47:53 1112 1:16:64 1054 0 21669

011321 B Combrink, Bernard BOLAND - B 5:00:80 1046 1:10:23 1118 0 216410

130853 D Myburgh, Dillan W.P. - A 5:08:10 1009 1:09:99 1121 0 213011

090292 J Jacobs, Joel S.W.D. - A 5:10:84 996 1:09:12 1129 0 212512

090478 D Horne, Deon S.W.D. - A 5:04:14 1029 1:13:53 1085 0 211413

080113 L Crewe-Brown, Llewellyn E.P. - A 5:23:98 931 1:03:77 1183 0 211414

090724 L Viljoen, Llewlyn S.W.D. - A 4:50:99 1095 1:20:68 1014 0 210915

130206 D Wiese, Daniël W.P. - A 5:12:67 987 1:11:49 1106 0 209316

081113 D Smith, Damian E.P. - A 4:39:18 1154 1:30:79 913 0 206717

011335 S Marais, Stephaan BOLAND - A 5:11:81 991 1:14:96 1071 0 206218

090550 R Beukes, Rigert S.W.D. - B 5:27:19 915 1:07:80 1142 0 205719

090246 D Botma, De Wit S.W.D. - B 4:57:86 1061 1:23:26 988 0 204920

130921 S Wolvaardt, Sebastiaan W.P. - B 5:15:28 974 1:21:95 1001 0 197521

010776 K Bezuidenhoudt, Karel BOLAND - B 5:16:83 966 1:22:88 992 0 195822

011102 L Van der Westhuizen, Luc BOLAND - B 5:18:04 960 1:23:93 981 0 194123

130171 D Parson, Denzil W.P. - C 5:24:00 930 1:21:30 1007 0 193724

080976 T Erskine, Tiaan E.P. - C 5:32:29 889 1:18:20 1038 0 192725

081067 M Jordaan, Michau E.P. - B 5:31:85 891 1:19:06 1030 0 192126

090057 W Beetge, Wian S.W.D. - C 5:40:12 850 1:19:63 1024 0 187427

130752 B van der Vyver, Braam W.P. - B 5:55:29 774 1:12:22 1098 0 187228

130288 J Voges, Johan W.P. - B 6:03:37 734 1:08:32 1137 0 187129

081109 D Swanepoel, Dillan E.P. - C 5:18:91 956 1:31:75 903 0 185930

090056 T Du Toit, Tiaan S.W.D. - B 5:39:85 851 1:24:03 980 0 183131

081104 A Botha, Adriaan E.P. - C 5:42:44 838 1:23:17 989 0 182732

090043 G Meyer, Gunter S.W.D. - C 5:44:02 830 1:23:93 981 0 181133

090459 J Bellew, James S.W.D. - C 6:08:85 706 1:17:64 1044 0 175034

081137 M Neethling, Marius E.P. - C 6:13:42 683 1:18:04 1040 0 172335

130338 M Seegers, Mujahid W.P. - C 6:16:55 668 1:19:65 1024 0 169236

081107 C Froehlich, Carlo E.P. - C 6:10:95 696 1:25:29 968 0 166437

080400 S Erasmus, Sean E.P. - B 5:31:58 893  :  : 0 0 0 89338
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Girls under 15 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2443 Prov. Rec.: 2443

Pos

130076 A Scott, Aimee W.P. - A 3:07:95 1180 1:04:75 1203 0 23831

080187 K Scheffer, Karla E.P. - A 3:09:71 1171 1:03:99 1211 0 23822

080928 L De Bloe, Lara E.P. - A 3:06:33 1188 1:08:20 1168 0 23563

130103 C Noades, Christi W.P. - A 3:16:49 1138 1:05:58 1195 0 23334

130858 C Kayser, Carlah W.P. - A 3:25:53 1092 1:05:34 1197 0 22895

130039 M Vroon, Mandy W.P. - A 3:23:32 1103 1:06:70 1183 0 22866

130232 L Cillie, Lindi W.P. - A 3:41:12 1014 1:02:11 1229 0 22437

010294 C Mostert, Cameron BOLAND - A 3:18:11 1129 1:14:01 1110 0 22398

011300 S Du Preez, Selma BOLAND - A 3:22:53 1107 1:13:01 1120 0 22279

010393 A Viljoen, Anneken BOLAND - A 3:04:16 1199 1:22:37 1027 0 222610

090271 J Borrett, Jenna S.W.D. - A 3:29:90 1070 1:17:41 1076 0 214611

080195 H Venter, Helene E.P. - A 3:36:01 1040 1:16:49 1086 0 212612

090593 I Herholdt, Ineke S.W.D. - A 3:50:28 969 1:09:89 1152 0 212113

080748 M Hamilton, Melissa E.P. - A 3:28:59 1077 1:23:65 1014 0 209114

010892 J Retief, Jana BOLAND - A 3:37:12 1034 1:19:52 1055 0 208915

030073 D Immelman, Danielle GRIQUAS - A 4:04:46 898 1:09:54 1155 0 205316

010918 G Scott, Gabriella BOLAND - A 3:53:74 952 1:16:36 1087 0 203917

080786 E De Wet, Elanie E.P. - B 3:34:16 1049 1:29:14 959 0 200818

030046 A Kotze, Alet GRIQUAS - A 3:36:37 1038 1:30:65 944 0 198219

130449 M Slabbert, Marietjie W.P. - B 3:56:65 937 1:21:52 1035 0 197220

130920 E Engelbrecht, Elna W.P. - B 4:00:00 920 1:21:55 1035 0 195521

130290 S Elliott, Storm W.P. - C 4:02:21 909 1:21:14 1039 0 194822

130897 E Hoefer, Eden W.P. - C 3:57:78 932 1:32:14 929 0 186123

130139 M du Plessis, Megan W.P. - B 4:25:42 793 1:21:02 1040 0 183324

130434 A Roux, Anika W.P. - C 4:17:65 832 1:45:71 793 0 162525
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Men Veteran (40-49) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2477 Prov. Rec.: 2357

Pos

090133 C Van Wyk, Chris S.W.D. - A 3:03:92 1100 1:10:46 1116 105 23211

130583 R Bezuidenhout, Roger W.P. - A 3:03:48 1103 1:05:10 1169 45 23172

130545 C Hepburn, Colin W.P. - A 3:34:18 950 1:15:36 1067 135 21523

020710 D Herman, Demont BORDER - A 3:11:22 1064 1:15:35 1067 15 21464

070361 W Vorster, Wikus SOUTHERN FS - A 3:02:34 1108 1:27:78 943 75 21265

011214 H Van der Westhuizen, Henry BOLAND - A 3:24:01 1000 1:12:85 1092 30 21226

010784 D Rossouw, Daantjie BOLAND - A 3:34:91 946 1:09:17 1129 30 21057

090705 H Spangenberg, Hermann S.W.D. - A 3:44:55 898 1:14:10 1079 75 20528

130208 J Louw, Jannie W.P. - A 3:28:41 978 1:19:05 1030 0 20089

011368 R Nel, Rudolph BOLAND - A 4:33:37 654 1:14:28 1078 30 176210
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Ladies Veteran (40-49) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2456 Prov. Rec.: 2448

Pos

010535 L Wessels, Liezel BOLAND - A 3:18:54 1137 1:20:95 1111 120 23681

010389 M Malan, Mariaan BOLAND - A 3:35:44 1053 1:27:02 1050 135 22382

090651 T Livingston, Tanya S.W.D. - A 3:56:09 950 1:08:98 1231 45 22263

081140 S Horne, Sunelle E.P. - A 3:53:03 965 1:27:79 1043 30 20384

011392 Z Wessels, Zerilda BOLAND - A 4:30:86 776 1:26:61 1054 30 18605

130046 G Ochse, Gerda W.P. - A 4:02:56 918 1:48:34 837 105 18606
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Men Senior (Open) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2525 Prov. Rec.: 2474

Pos

010227 P Oosthuizen, Pietie BOLAND - A 6:19:62 1027 1:04:22 1168 0 21951

010748 J Wolmerans, Jacques BOLAND - A 6:30:46 973 1:05:65 1154 0 21272

130088 A Manchest, Avron W.P. - A 6:37:08 940 1:03:43 1176 0 21163

010010 J Briers-Louw, Jannie BOLAND - A 6:41:08 920 1:02:35 1187 0 21074

130235 P Fouche, Philip W.P. - A 6:37:44 938 1:04:38 1167 0 21055

130045 W Ochse, William W.P. - A 6:54:11 855  :57:59 1235 0 20906

010045 E Kruger, Eben BOLAND - A 6:38:77 932 1:08:12 1129 0 20617

010387 D Malan, Daniel BOLAND - A 6:51:32 869 1:08:39 1127 0 19968

010040 B Symington, Burger BOLAND - B 7:08:94 781 1:06:29 1148 0 19299

130138 C du Plessis, Christopher W.P. - A 7:16:33 744 1:06:44 1146 0 189010

130985 M Neels, Marshall W.P. - A 7:21:40 718 1:13:16 1079 0 179711
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Ladies Senior (Open) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2525 Prov. Rec.: 2396

Pos

080104 S Scholtz, Shannon E.P. - A 3:05:80 1196 1:11:61 1174 0 23701

010197 M Bruwer, Marikie BOLAND - A 3:07:29 1189 1:12:15 1169 0 23582

010386 H Malan, Heleen BOLAND - A 3:10:41 1173 1:19:61 1094 0 22673

130008 M Louwrens, Marna W.P. - A 3:42:25 1014 1:05:92 1231 0 22454

130753 S Stapar, Sara W.P. - A 3:34:99 1050 1:14:05 1150 0 22005

010388 A Malan, Annereen BOLAND - A 3:25:52 1097 1:18:78 1103 0 22006

010015 S Broodryk, Suzaan BOLAND - A 3:32:39 1063 1:15:49 1136 0 21997

010016 M Briers-Louw, Marie BOLAND - A 3:34:35 1053 1:20:79 1083 0 21368

130256 S Swart, Saskia W.P. - A 3:53:31 959 1:16:20 1128 0 20879

011347 C Gallowitz, Chantelle BOLAND - B 3:14:02 1155 1:38:00 910 0 206510

130158 A van der Vyver, Anel W.P. - A 4:30:91 771 1:22:90 1061 0 183211
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Men Jnr Veteran (27-39) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 0 Prov. Rec.: 0

Pos

090071 J Pretorius, Juan S.W.D. - A 2:52:65 1122 1:07:69 1114 56 2292$ *1

010219 E Burger, Edrich BOLAND - A 2:52:31 1123 1:06:74 1123 0 2246$ *2

090539 W Lutsch, Walter S.W.D. - A 2:53:04 1120 1:17:01 1020 96 2236$ *3

010059 J Rheeders, Johan BOLAND - A 2:56:03 1105 1:11:79 1073 56 2234$ *4

130683 C Engelbrecht, Cornelis W.P. - A 3:00:95 1080 1:10:64 1084 64 2228$ *5

090020 C Fourie, Charl S.W.D. - A 2:56:38 1103 1:11:28 1078 32 2213$ *6

130567 H de Villiers, Hendrik W.P. - A 3:05:68 1057 1:10:86 1082 56 2195$ *7

130125 H Greyling, Hercus W.P. - A 3:12:69 1022 1:11:34 1077 96 2195$ *8

011365 D Forte, Dommonique BOLAND - A 2:58:74 1091 1:13:78 1053 24 2168$ *9

090044 J Engelbrecht, Johan S.W.D. - A 2:57:47 1098 1:17:38 1017 24 2139$ *10

130130 J Bezuidenhout, Jacques W.P. - A 3:22:77 972 1:12:92 1061 64 2097$ *11

090706 B Zaayman, Bernhard S.W.D. - A 3:23:80 966 1:14:05 1050 64 2080$ *12

130973 V Vergotine, Valentino W.P. - A 3:26:85 951 1:08:66 1104 16 2071$ *13

011435 J Rautenbach, James BOLAND - A 3:00:21 1084 1:30:52 885 64 2033$ *14

081161 D Schmelzer, Dean E.P. - A 3:45:65 857 1:17:08 1020 80 1957$ *15
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Ladies Jnr Veteran (27-39) SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 0 Prov. Rec.: 0

Pos

130582 E Loock-Bezuidenhout, Esrie W.P. - A 3:22:94 1105 1:19:65 1104 56 2265$ *1

130851 C Andrag, Charlotte W.P. - A 3:45:02 995 1:20:30 1097 88 2180$ *2

130310 H van Zuydam, Helene W.P. - A 3:57:85 931 1:17:23 1128 96 2155$ *3

130118 C Greyling, Cindy W.P. - A 3:58:13 930 1:17:35 1127 96 2153$ *4

090679 L Du Preez, Lorinda S.W.D. - A 4:05:72 892 1:13:47 1166 16 2074$ *5

090069 K Tindell, Kerry S.W.D. - A 4:14:78 847 1:20:47 1096 88 2031$ *6

070792 T von Weidts, Terri SOUTHERN FS - A 4:10:02 870 1:24:96 1051 56 1977$ *7

081055 T Buys, Theresa E.P. - B 5:17:60 532 1:33:63 964 72 1568$ *8
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Girls under 17 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2472 Prov. Rec.: 2454

Pos

130038 K Vroon, Kelly W.P. - A 3:13:69 1152 1:01:93 1231 0 23831

080198 L Venter, Lisa E.P. - A 3:12:63 1157 1:09:70 1153 0 23102

090540 L Schlechter, Lara S.W.D. - A 3:17:84 1131 1:08:83 1162 0 22933

010078 K Naude, Klara BOLAND - A 3:17:16 1134 1:11:26 1138 0 22724

090592 F Herholdt, Frances S.W.D. - A 3:34:94 1045 1:06:55 1185 0 22305

010463 Z Chapman, Zane BOLAND - A 3:22:81 1106 1:14:47 1106 0 22126

090082 A Vermeulen, Anlize S.W.D. - A 3:44:82 996 1:06:23 1188 0 21847

130221 D du Toit, Danielle W.P. - A 3:31:05 1065 1:13:75 1113 0 21788

130700 I Wegman, Ineke W.P. - A 3:14:90 1145 1:21:82 1032 0 21779

080272 L Crewe-Brown, Lizandri E.P. - A 3:43:27 1004 1:08:71 1163 0 216710

010426 A Loubser, Anle BOLAND - A 3:11:27 1164 1:25:45 996 0 216011

010995 E Crous, Emma BOLAND - A 3:46:89 986 1:10:81 1142 0 212812

090166 J Borett, Jade S.W.D. - A 3:45:37 994 1:12:88 1122 0 211613

080600 V Oelofse, Vicky E.P. - A 3:09:84 1171 1:31:89 932 0 210314

090671 A Swart, Andri S.W.D. - A 3:22:07 1110 1:25:78 993 0 210315

011105 L Van Schalkwyk, Lozaan BOLAND - A 3:45:72 992 1:18:60 1064 0 205616

090612 M Krüger, Mariné S.W.D. - B 3:49:68 972 1:17:85 1072 0 204417

030051 A Smith, Annerien GRIQUAS - A 3:27:46 1083 1:32:18 929 0 201218

090501 M Bester, Mia S.W.D. - B 3:55:46 943 1:19:45 1056 0 199919

081154 M Loock, Micela E.P. - B 3:40:78 1016 1:26:98 981 0 199720

010789 B Sussman, Bianca BOLAND - B 3:59:70 922 1:20:64 1044 0 196621

011400 J Botha, Jeanni BOLAND - B 3:54:89 946 1:26:96 981 0 192722

080746 N Hamilton, Nicole E.P. - B 3:50:07 970 1:30:25 948 0 191823

130729 N Prins, Nell W.P. - A 3:57:39 934 1:27:39 977 0 191124

011151 M Nel, Mieke BOLAND - B 3:53:20 954 1:30:59 945 0 189925

011101 A Marson, Alyssa BOLAND - O 4:21:61 812 1:45:34 797 0 160926

011167 R Lotter, Rianca BOLAND - O 4:31:08 765 1:48:13 769 0 153427
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 17 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2515 Prov. Rec.: 2436

Pos

130044 R Ochse, Retief W.P. - A 5:54:01 1185 1:05:30 1157 0 23421

130190 A Taylor, Adrian W.P. - A 6:11:69 1097  :57:98 1231 0 23282

010047 W Viljoen, Willem-Pierre BOLAND - A 6:14:56 1082  :57:46 1236 0 23183

090337 A Kleynhans, Andre S.W.D. - A 6:37:68 967  :59:23 1218 0 21854

010036 SW Malan, SW BOLAND - A 6:22:07 1045 1:11:86 1092 0 21375

081065 C Muir, Cameron E.P. - A 6:20:42 1053 1:12:99 1081 0 21346

081068 LP Hugo, Louis Pieter E.P. - A 6:26:76 1021 1:13:69 1074 0 20957

090446 R Jansen v Rensburg, Reynard S.W.D. - A 6:46:32 924 1:08:97 1121 0 20458

080042 J Nell, Jaco E.P. - A 6:36:21 974 1:15:90 1051 0 20259

011444 A Venter, Andre BOLAND - A 6:45:57 928 1:12:58 1085 0 201310

011379 T Van der Walt, Tjaart BOLAND - A 6:38:85 961 1:16:09 1050 0 201111

080601 J Agenbag, Janno E.P. - A 6:16:32 1073 1:27:38 937 0 201012

080892 R Smith, Ruben E.P. - B 7:11:65 797  :59:87 1212 0 200913

080610 J Gouws, Joshua E.P. - B 6:24:56 1032 1:24:07 970 0 200214

090251 H Visser, Hendrik S.W.D. - A 6:48:85 911 1:11:94 1091 0 200215

130149 A Strydom, Adrin W.P. - A 7:02:69 842 1:09:46 1116 0 195816

080664 D van der Merwe, Deandre E.P. - A 7:10:46 803 1:11:38 1097 0 190017

130339 T Davids, Tasleem W.P. - B 6:42:24 944 1:25:88 952 0 189618

081157 M Van Niekerk, Munnik E.P. - B 6:49:35 909 1:28:86 922 0 183119

080632 J Pasques, Joop E.P. - B 7:32:31 694 1:07:34 1137 0 183120

080861 S Neethling, Stephan E.P. - B 7:21:67 747 1:12:73 1083 0 183021

090301 A Kritzinger, Armand S.W.D. - A 7:37:46 668 1:06:52 1145 0 181322

011106 M Minnaar, Martin BOLAND - A 7:11:33 799 1:23:24 978 0 177723

080684 J Snyman, Juanre E.P. - C 7:26:88 721 1:16:91 1041 0 176224

080737 W De Jager, Wernich E.P. - C 7:46:26 624 1:11:85 1092 0 171625

080694 N Lehmkuhl, Nico E.P. - C 6:49:56 908 1:40:93 801 0 170926

080735 D Venter, Driekus E.P. - C 7:40:33 654 1:19:88 1012 0 166627

130404 J Badenhorst, Jacques W.P. - B 7:04:95 831 1:39:16 819 0 165028

080340 U Horn, Ulrich E.P. - C 7:50:55 603 1:26:02 950 0 155329
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Girls under 19 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2485 Prov. Rec.: 2408

Pos

090012 Y Du Plessis, Yvonne S.W.D. - A 3:20:20 1124 1:05:02 1210 0 23341

090304 B Le Grange, Bianca S.W.D. - A 3:07:95 1185 1:15:22 1108 0 22932

080742 C Petzer, Chane E.P. - A 3:23:31 1108 1:21:04 1050 0 21583

130087 A Manchest, Amber W.P. - A 3:52:85 961 1:08:26 1178 0 21394

080776 C Du Plessis, Channah E.P. - A 3:10:89 1171 1:29:97 961 0 21325

130270 M Wegman, Marinel W.P. - A 3:50:91 971 1:10:41 1156 0 21276

010396 J Wessels, Jana BOLAND - A 3:35:82 1046 1:19:68 1064 0 21107

090631 Z Vorster, Zanelle S.W.D. - A 3:34:20 1054 1:21:85 1042 0 20968

090632 Z Vorster, Zhané S.W.D. - A 3:39:45 1028 1:22:10 1039 0 20679

010936 N Frielingdorf, Nina BOLAND - A 3:41:73 1016 1:26:81 992 0 200810

080771 M Du Plessis, Marissa E.P. - B 3:54:91 951 1:29:52 965 0 191611

130880 N Marais, Nina W.P. - A 3:29:19 1079 1:43:18 829 0 190812

090306 J Wales, Jaimee S.W.D. - A 4:25:55 798 1:30:32 957 0 175513

090456 S Visser, Suné S.W.D. - B 4:29:87 776 1:29:10 969 0 174514
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Highgate InterProvincial 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 19 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2512 Prov. Rec.: 2450

Pos

090698 R Pratt, Russel S.W.D. - A 6:08:19 1109 1:16:33 1057 0 21661

130302 T Matebele, Tshepang W.P. - A 6:44:51 928 1:05:85 1162 0 20902

130015 J van Schalkwyk, Jacques W.P. - A 6:46:47 918 1:08:08 1140 0 20583

011336 L Burger, Louis BOLAND - A 6:54:11 880 1:05:94 1161 0 20414

080785 G Brink, Gerrit E.P. - A 6:56:22 869 1:05:29 1168 0 20375

130986 J Neels, Jason W.P. - A 5:59:78 1151 1:36:38 857 0 20086

090557 N De Koker, Neil S.W.D. - A 6:53:87 881 1:15:15 1069 0 19507

030047 AJ Fourie, A J GRIQUAS - A 7:54:62 577 1:00:61 1214 0 17918

090697 J Van Eeden, Johan S.W.D. - A 7:36:91 666 1:15:16 1069 0 17359

090021 H Vermeulen, Hainto S.W.D. - A 8:11:50 493 1:03:68 1184 0 167710

080685 J Venter, Juan E.P. - C 8:11:78 492 1:14:68 1074 0 156611

080541 G Lotter, Gert E.P. - C 7:51:63 592 1:31:73 903 0 149512
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POS PROVINCE PRIMARY SCHOOLS POINTS
1 WP Durbanville L/S & Voorbereidings 13627

2 BOLAND Curro Langebaan 13218

3 BOLAND Olifantsvallei Citrusdal 12837

4 WP De Hoop L/S SomersetWes 12597

5 EP Sunridge Primary - Port Elizabeth 12595

6 SWD Wesbank L/S - Oudtshoorn 11917

7 BOLAND Laer Meisieskool Paarl 11322

8 EP Lorraine Primary - Port Elizabeth 10329

9 SWD Glenwood Primpary George 8924

10 SWD George Suid L/S George 8402

11 WP Jan van Riebeeck L/S Kaapstad 8134

12 EP St Georges - Port Elizabeth 6499

POS PROVINCE HIGH SCHOOLS POINTS
1 WP Stellenberg H/S Durbanville 12610

2 EP Framesby - Port Elizabeth 11009

3 SWD Outeniqua H/S George 10987

4 WP Durbanville H/S Durbanville 10821

5 EP Marlow Landbou - Cradock 10571

6 BOLAND Hugenote Hoërskool Wellington 10450

7 EP Pearson H/S - Port Elizabth 8611

8 SWD Oakdale H/S Riversdal 8279

9 WP Jan van Riebeeck H/S Kaapstad 6055

2 BOLAND  0

3 BOLAND  0

9 SWD  0

Sportsmans Warehouse Hisense 
InterProvincial Biathlon Schools Competition



Highgate InterProv Disabled Athletes 2017/02/04

WESTERN PROVINCE Biathlon Association

Athletes Result List

Boys under 15 SA Record =  ($) Province Record (*)

Number Initials Name Province/Team Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus Score

SA Rec.: 2502 Prov. Rec.: 2339

Pos

130930 L Trelawney, Liam W.P. - D 1:36:36 2068 1:03:25 1188 0 3256$ *1
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